© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3022_F5D • 7/21/2014	 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Low inductive MKT capacitors in parallel construction with
a ceramic capacitor in a single case provide superior
suppression results
•	 Approvals: AEC–Q200, ISO 7637–2
•	 Rated voltage: 63 – 100 VDC

Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3100(1)U5(2) F5DDC3100(1)U5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3100(1)V5(2) F5DDC3100(1)V5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000047 5DDC3100(1)W5(2) F5DDC3100(1)W5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000068 5DDC3100(1)X5(2) F5DDC3100(1)X5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0001 5DDC3100(1)E5(2) F5DDC3100(1)E5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00022 5DDC3100(1)G5(2) F5DDC3100(1)G5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00047 5DDC3100(1)A5(2) F5DDC3100(1)A5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00068 5DDC3100(1)H5(2) F5DDC3100(1)H5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.001 5DDC3100(1)C5(2) F5DDC3100(1)C5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0022 5DDC3100(1)F5(2) F5DDC3100(1)F5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0047 5DDC3100(1)B5(2) F5DDC3100(1)B5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0068 5DDC3100(1)N5(2) F5DDC3100(1)N5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.01 5DDC3100(1)D5(2) F5DDC3100(1)D5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.047 5DDC3100(1)R5(2) F5DDC3100(1)R5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DDC3100(1)T5(2) F5DDC3100(1)T5(2)
0.10 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DDC3100(1)S5(2) F5DDC3100(1)S5(2)
0.22 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3220(1)U5(2) F5DDC3220(1)U5(2)

F5D Series Metallized Polyester Film with Integrated Ceramic Capacitor, 63 – 100 VDC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
(1) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
(2) K = 10%, M = 20%.
Capacitance
Value (µF) VDC
Max Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (p)
Ceramic Cap
(µF)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.01 5DDC3470(1)D5(2) F5DDC3470(1)D5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.047 5DDC3470(1)R5(2) F5DDC3470(1)R5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DDC3470(1)T5(2) F5DDC3470(1)T5(2)
0.47 63 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DDC3470(1)S5(2) F5DDC3470(1)S5(2)
0.56 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3560(1)U6(2) F5DDC3560(1)U6(2)
0.56 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3560(1)V6(2) F5DDC3560(1)V6(2)

0.56 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC3560(1)S6(2) F5DDC3560(1)S6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC3680(1)U6(2) F5DDC3680(1)U6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC3680(1)V6(2) F5DDC3680(1)V6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC3680(1)W6(2) F5DDC3680(1)W6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC3680(1)X6(2) F5DDC3680(1)X6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC3680(1)E6(2) F5DDC3680(1)E6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC3680(1)G6(2) F5DDC3680(1)G6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC3680(1)A6(2) F5DDC3680(1)A6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC3680(1)H6(2) F5DDC3680(1)H6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC3680(1)C6(2) F5DDC3680(1)C6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC3680(1)F6(2) F5DDC3680(1)F6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC3680(1)B6(2) F5DDC3680(1)B6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC3680(1)N6(2) F5DDC3680(1)N6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC3680(1)D6(2) F5DDC3680(1)D6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC3680(1)R6(2) F5DDC3680(1)R6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC3680(1)T6(2) F5DDC3680(1)T6(2)
0.68 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC3680(1)S6(2) F5DDC3680(1)S6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4100(1)U6(2) F5DDC4100(1)U6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4100(1)V6(2) F5DDC4100(1)V6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4100(1)W6(2) F5DDC4100(1)W6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4100(1)X6(2) F5DDC4100(1)X6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4100(1)E6(2) F5DDC4100(1)E6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC4100(1)G6(2) F5DDC4100(1)G6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC4100(1)A6(2) F5DDC4100(1)A6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC4100(1)H6(2) F5DDC4100(1)H6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4100(1)C6(2) F5DDC4100(1)C6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4100(1)F6(2) F5DDC4100(1)F6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4100(1)B6(2) F5DDC4100(1)B6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4100(1)N6(2) F5DDC4100(1)N6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4100(1)D6(2) F5DDC4100(1)D6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4100(1)R6(2) F5DDC4100(1)R6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4100(1)T6(2) F5DDC4100(1)T6(2)
1.00 63 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4100(1)S6(2) F5DDC4100(1)S6(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4150(1)U7(2) F5DDC4150(1)U7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4150(1)V7(2) F5DDC4150(1)V7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4150(1)W7(2) F5DDC4150(1)W7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4150(1)X7(2) F5DDC4150(1)X7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4150(1)E7(2) F5DDC4150(1)E7(2)

Spacing (p)
Ceramic Cap
(µF)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4150(1)C7(2) F5DDC4150(1)C7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4150(1)F7(2) F5DDC4150(1)F7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4150(1)B7(2) F5DDC4150(1)B7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4150(1)N7(2) F5DDC4150(1)N7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4150(1)D7(2) F5DDC4150(1)D7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4150(1)R7(2) F5DDC4150(1)R7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4150(1)T7(2) F5DDC4150(1)T7(2)
1.50 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4150(1)S7(2) F5DDC4150(1)S7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4180(1)S7(2) F5DDC4180(1)S7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4180(1)V7(2) F5DDC4180(1)V7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4180(1)W7(2) F5DDC4180(1)W7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4180(1)X7(2) F5DDC4180(1)X7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4180(1)E7(2) F5DDC4180(1)E7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC4180(1)G7(2) F5DDC4180(1)G7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC4180(1)A7(2) F5DDC4180(1)A7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC4180(1)H7(2) F5DDC4180(1)H7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4180(1)C7(2) F5DDC4180(1)C7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4180(1)F7(2) F5DDC4180(1)F7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4180(1)B7(2) F5DDC4180(1)B7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4180(1)N7(2) F5DDC4180(1)N7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4180(1)D7(2) F5DDC4180(1)D7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4180(1)R7(2) F5DDC4180(1)R7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4180(1)T7(2) F5DDC4180(1)T7(2)
1.80 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4180(1)U7(2) F5DDC4180(1)U7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DDC4220(1)S7(2) F5DDC4220(1)S7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DDC4220(1)V7(2) F5DDC4220(1)V7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DDC4220(1)W7(2) F5DDC4220(1)W7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DDC4220(1)X7(2) F5DDC4220(1)X7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DDC4220(1)E7(2) F5DDC4220(1)E7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DDC4220(1)G7(2) F5DDC4220(1)G7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DDC4220(1)A7(2) F5DDC4220(1)A7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DDC4220(1)H7(2) F5DDC4220(1)H7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DDC4220(1)C7(2) F5DDC4220(1)C7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DDC4220(1)F7(2) F5DDC4220(1)F7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DDC4220(1)B7(2) F5DDC4220(1)B7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DDC4220(1)N7(2) F5DDC4220(1)N7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DDC4220(1)D7(2) F5DDC4220(1)D7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DDC4220(1)R7(2) F5DDC4220(1)R7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DDC4220(1)T7(2) F5DDC4220(1)T7(2)
2.20 63 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DDC4220(1)U7(2) F5DDC4220(1)U7(2)
0.10 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DEC3100(1)U5(2) F5DEC3100(1)U5(2)
0.10 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000022 5DEC3100(1)V5(2) F5DEC3100(1)V5(2)
0.10 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000047 5DEC3100(1)W5(2) F5DEC3100(1)W5(2)
0.10 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000068 5DEC3100(1)X5(2) F5DEC3100(1)X5(2)
0.10 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0001 5DEC3100(1)E5(2) F5DEC3100(1)E5(2)

0.33 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DEC3330(1)T5(2) F5DEC3330(1)T5(2)
0.33 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DEC3330(1)S5(2) F5DEC3330(1)S5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00001 5DEC3470(1)U5(2) F5DEC3470(1)U5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000022 5DEC3470(1)V5(2) F5DEC3470(1)V5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000047 5DEC3470(1)W5(2) F5DEC3470(1)W5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.000068 5DEC3470(1)X5(2) F5DEC3470(1)X5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0001 5DEC3470(1)E5(2) F5DEC3470(1)E5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00022 5DEC3470(1)G5(2) F5DEC3470(1)G5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00047 5DEC3470(1)A5(2) F5DEC3470(1)A5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.00068 5DEC3470(1)H5(2) F5DEC3470(1)H5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.001 5DEC3470(1)C5(2) F5DEC3470(1)C5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0022 5DEC3470(1)F5(2) F5DEC3470(1)F5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0047 5DEC3470(1)B5(2) F5DEC3470(1)B5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.0068 5DEC3470(1)N5(2) F5DEC3470(1)N5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.01 5DEC3470(1)D5(2) F5DEC3470(1)D5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.047 5DEC3470(1)R5(2) F5DEC3470(1)R5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.068 5DEC3470(1)T5(2) F5DEC3470(1)T5(2)
0.47 100 4.6 9.6 7.4 5.0 0.1 5DEC3470(1)S5(2) F5DEC3470(1)S5(2)
0.56 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DEC3560(1)U6(2) F5DEC3560(1)U6(2)
0.56 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DEC3560(1)V6(2) F5DEC3560(1)V6(2)

NumberB H L
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DEC3680(1)U6(2) F5DEC3680(1)U6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DEC3680(1)V6(2) F5DEC3680(1)V6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DEC3680(1)W6(2) F5DEC3680(1)W6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DEC3680(1)X6(2) F5DEC3680(1)X6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DEC3680(1)E6(2) F5DEC3680(1)E6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DEC3680(1)G6(2) F5DEC3680(1)G6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DEC3680(1)A6(2) F5DEC3680(1)A6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DEC3680(1)H6(2) F5DEC3680(1)H6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DEC3680(1)C6(2) F5DEC3680(1)C6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DEC3680(1)F6(2) F5DEC3680(1)F6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DEC3680(1)B6(2) F5DEC3680(1)B6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DEC3680(1)N6(2) F5DEC3680(1)N6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DEC3680(1)D6(2) F5DEC3680(1)D6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DEC3680(1)R6(2) F5DEC3680(1)R6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DEC3680(1)T6(2) F5DEC3680(1)T6(2)
0.68 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DEC3680(1)S6(2) F5DEC3680(1)S6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DEC4100(1)U6(2) F5DEC4100(1)U6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DEC4100(1)V6(2) F5DEC4100(1)V6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DEC4100(1)W6(2) F5DEC4100(1)W6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DEC4100(1)X6(2) F5DEC4100(1)X6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DEC4100(1)E6(2) F5DEC4100(1)E6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DEC4100(1)G6(2) F5DEC4100(1)G6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DEC4100(1)A6(2) F5DEC4100(1)A6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DEC4100(1)H6(2) F5DEC4100(1)H6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DEC4100(1)C6(2) F5DEC4100(1)C6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DEC4100(1)F6(2) F5DEC4100(1)F6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DEC4100(1)B6(2) F5DEC4100(1)B6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DEC4100(1)N6(2) F5DEC4100(1)N6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DEC4100(1)D6(2) F5DEC4100(1)D6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DEC4100(1)R6(2) F5DEC4100(1)R6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DEC4100(1)T6(2) F5DEC4100(1)T6(2)
1.00 100 5.1 10.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DEC4100(1)S6(2) F5DEC4100(1)S6(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00001 5DEC4150(1)U7(2) F5DEC4150(1)U7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000022 5DEC4150(1)V7(2) F5DEC4150(1)V7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000047 5DEC4150(1)W7(2) F5DEC4150(1)W7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.000068 5DEC4150(1)X7(2) F5DEC4150(1)X7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0001 5DEC4150(1)E7(2) F5DEC4150(1)E7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00022 5DEC4150(1)G7(2) F5DEC4150(1)G7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00047 5DEC4150(1)A7(2) F5DEC4150(1)A7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.00068 5DEC4150(1)H7(2) F5DEC4150(1)H7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.001 5DEC4150(1)C7(2) F5DEC4150(1)C7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0022 5DEC4150(1)F7(2) F5DEC4150(1)F7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0047 5DEC4150(1)B7(2) F5DEC4150(1)B7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.0068 5DEC4150(1)N7(2) F5DEC4150(1)N7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.01 5DEC4150(1)D7(2) F5DEC4150(1)D7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.047 5DEC4150(1)R7(2) F5DEC4150(1)R7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.068 5DEC4150(1)T7(2) F5DEC4150(1)T7(2)
1.50 100 6.1 11.1 7.5 5.0 0.1 5DEC4150(1)S7(2) F5DEC4150(1)S7(2)
0.10 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DDF3100(1)U2(2) F5DDF3100(1)U2(2)
0.10 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DDF3100(1)V2(2) F5DDF3100(1)V2(2)
0.10 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DDF3100(1)W2(2) F5DDF3100(1)W2(2)
0.10 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DDF3100(1)X2(2) F5DDF3100(1)X2(2)
0.10 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DDF3100(1)E2(2) F5DDF3100(1)E2(2)

0.33 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DDF3330(1)T2(2) F5DDF3330(1)T2(2)
0.33 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DDF3330(1)S2(2) F5DDF3330(1)S2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DDF3470(1)U2(2) F5DDF3470(1)U2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DDF3470(1)V2(2) F5DDF3470(1)V2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DDF3470(1)W2(2) F5DDF3470(1)W2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DDF3470(1)X2(2) F5DDF3470(1)X2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DDF3470(1)E2(2) F5DDF3470(1)E2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DDF3470(1)G2(2) F5DDF3470(1)G2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DDF3470(1)A2(2) F5DDF3470(1)A2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DDF3470(1)H2(2) F5DDF3470(1)H2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DDF3470(1)C2(2) F5DDF3470(1)C2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DDF3470(1)F2(2) F5DDF3470(1)F2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DDF3470(1)B2(2) F5DDF3470(1)B2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DDF3470(1)N2(2) F5DDF3470(1)N2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DDF3470(1)D2(2) F5DDF3470(1)D2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DDF3470(1)R2(2) F5DDF3470(1)R2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DDF3470(1)T2(2) F5DDF3470(1)T2(2)
0.47 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DDF3470(1)S2(2) F5DDF3470(1)S2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DDF3560(1)U2(2) F5DDF3560(1)U2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DDF3560(1)V2(2) F5DDF3560(1)V2(2)

Spacing (p)
Ceramic Cap
(µF)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DDF3560(1)C2(2) F5DDF3560(1)C2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DDF3560(1)F2(2) F5DDF3560(1)F2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DDF3560(1)B2(2) F5DDF3560(1)B2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DDF3560(1)N2(2) F5DDF3560(1)N2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DDF3560(1)D2(2) F5DDF3560(1)D2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DDF3560(1)R2(2) F5DDF3560(1)R2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DDF3560(1)T2(2) F5DDF3560(1)T2(2)
0.56 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DDF3560(1)S2(2) F5DDF3560(1)S2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DDF4100(1)U2(2) F5DDF4100(1)U2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DDF4100(1)V2(2) F5DDF4100(1)V2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DDF4100(1)W2(2) F5DDF4100(1)W2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DDF4100(1)X2(2) F5DDF4100(1)X2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DDF4100(1)E2(2) F5DDF4100(1)E2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DDF4100(1)G2(2) F5DDF4100(1)G2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DDF4100(1)A2(2) F5DDF4100(1)A2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DDF4100(1)H2(2) F5DDF4100(1)H2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DDF4100(1)C2(2) F5DDF4100(1)C2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DDF4100(1)F2(2) F5DDF4100(1)F2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DDF4100(1)B2(2) F5DDF4100(1)B2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DDF4100(1)N2(2) F5DDF4100(1)N2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DDF4100(1)D2(2) F5DDF4100(1)D2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DDF4100(1)R2(2) F5DDF4100(1)R2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DDF4100(1)T2(2) F5DDF4100(1)T2(2)
1.00 63 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DDF4100(1)S2(2) F5DDF4100(1)S2(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DDF4120(1)U3(2) F5DDF4120(1)U3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DDF4120(1)V3(2) F5DDF4120(1)V3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DDF4120(1)W3(2) F5DDF4120(1)W3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DDF4120(1)X3(2) F5DDF4120(1)X3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DDF4120(1)E3(2) F5DDF4120(1)E3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DDF4120(1)G3(2) F5DDF4120(1)G3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DDF4120(1)A3(2) F5DDF4120(1)A3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DDF4120(1)H3(2) F5DDF4120(1)H3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DDF4120(1)C3(2) F5DDF4120(1)C3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DDF4120(1)F3(2) F5DDF4120(1)F3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DDF4120(1)B3(2) F5DDF4120(1)B3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DDF4120(1)N3(2) F5DDF4120(1)N3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DDF4120(1)D3(2) F5DDF4120(1)D3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DDF4120(1)R3(2) F5DDF4120(1)R3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DDF4120(1)T3(2) F5DDF4120(1)T3(2)
1.20 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DDF4120(1)S3(2) F5DDF4120(1)S3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DDF4150(1)U3(2) F5DDF4150(1)U3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DDF4150(1)V3(2) F5DDF4150(1)V3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DDF4150(1)W3(2) F5DDF4150(1)W3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DDF4150(1)X3(2) F5DDF4150(1)X3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DDF4150(1)E3(2) F5DDF4150(1)E3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DDF4150(1)G3(2) F5DDF4150(1)G3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DDF4150(1)A3(2) F5DDF4150(1)A3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DDF4150(1)H3(2) F5DDF4150(1)H3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DDF4150(1)C3(2) F5DDF4150(1)C3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DDF4150(1)F3(2) F5DDF4150(1)F3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DDF4150(1)B3(2) F5DDF4150(1)B3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DDF4150(1)N3(2) F5DDF4150(1)N3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DDF4150(1)D3(2) F5DDF4150(1)D3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DDF4150(1)R3(2) F5DDF4150(1)R3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DDF4150(1)T3(2) F5DDF4150(1)T3(2)
1.50 63 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DDF4150(1)S3(2) F5DDF4150(1)S3(2)
0.10 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DEF3100(1)U2(2) F5DEF3100(1)U2(2)
0.10 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DEF3100(1)V2(2) F5DEF3100(1)V2(2)
0.10 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DEF3100(1)W2(2) F5DEF3100(1)W2(2)
0.10 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DEF3100(1)X2(2) F5DEF3100(1)X2(2)
Capacitance

0.33 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DEF3330(1)T2(2) F5DEF3330(1)T2(2)
0.33 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DEF3330(1)S2(2) F5DEF3330(1)S2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DEF3470(1)U2(2) F5DEF3470(1)U2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DEF3470(1)V2(2) F5DEF3470(1)V2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DEF3470(1)W2(2) F5DEF3470(1)W2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DEF3470(1)X2(2) F5DEF3470(1)X2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DEF3470(1)E2(2) F5DEF3470(1)E2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DEF3470(1)G2(2) F5DEF3470(1)G2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DEF3470(1)A2(2) F5DEF3470(1)A2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DEF3470(1)H2(2) F5DEF3470(1)H2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DEF3470(1)C2(2) F5DEF3470(1)C2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DEF3470(1)F2(2) F5DEF3470(1)F2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DEF3470(1)B2(2) F5DEF3470(1)B2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DEF3470(1)N2(2) F5DEF3470(1)N2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DEF3470(1)D2(2) F5DEF3470(1)D2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DEF3470(1)R2(2) F5DEF3470(1)R2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DEF3470(1)T2(2) F5DEF3470(1)T2(2)
0.47 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DEF3470(1)S2(2) F5DEF3470(1)S2(2)
Capacitance
Value (µF) VDC B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead

0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DEF3560(1)V2(2) F5DEF3560(1)V2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DEF3560(1)W2(2) F5DEF3560(1)W2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DEF3560(1)X2(2) F5DEF3560(1)X2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DEF3560(1)E2(2) F5DEF3560(1)E2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DEF3560(1)G2(2) F5DEF3560(1)G2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DEF3560(1)A2(2) F5DEF3560(1)A2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DEF3560(1)H2(2) F5DEF3560(1)H2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DEF3560(1)C2(2) F5DEF3560(1)C2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DEF3560(1)F2(2) F5DEF3560(1)F2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DEF3560(1)B2(2) F5DEF3560(1)B2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DEF3560(1)N2(2) F5DEF3560(1)N2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DEF3560(1)D2(2) F5DEF3560(1)D2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DEF3560(1)R2(2) F5DEF3560(1)R2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DEF3560(1)T2(2) F5DEF3560(1)T2(2)
0.56 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DEF3560(1)S2(2) F5DEF3560(1)S2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DEF4100(1)U2(2) F5DEF4100(1)U2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DEF4100(1)V2(2) F5DEF4100(1)V2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DEF4100(1)W2(2) F5DEF4100(1)W2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DEF4100(1)X2(2) F5DEF4100(1)X2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DEF4100(1)E2(2) F5DEF4100(1)E2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DEF4100(1)G2(2) F5DEF4100(1)G2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DEF4100(1)A2(2) F5DEF4100(1)A2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DEF4100(1)H2(2) F5DEF4100(1)H2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DEF4100(1)C2(2) F5DEF4100(1)C2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DEF4100(1)F2(2) F5DEF4100(1)F2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DEF4100(1)B2(2) F5DEF4100(1)B2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DEF4100(1)N2(2) F5DEF4100(1)N2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DEF4100(1)D2(2) F5DEF4100(1)D2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DEF4100(1)R2(2) F5DEF4100(1)R2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DEF4100(1)T2(2) F5DEF4100(1)T2(2)
1.00 100 5.2 11.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DEF4100(1)S2(2) F5DEF4100(1)S2(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DEF4120(1)U3(2) F5DEF4120(1)U3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DEF4120(1)V3(2) F5DEF4120(1)V3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DEF4120(1)W3(2) F5DEF4120(1)W3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DEF4120(1)X3(2) F5DEF4120(1)X3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DEF4120(1)E3(2) F5DEF4120(1)E3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00022 5DEF4120(1)G3(2) F5DEF4120(1)G3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00047 5DEF4120(1)A3(2) F5DEF4120(1)A3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00068 5DEF4120(1)H3(2) F5DEF4120(1)H3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.001 5DEF4120(1)C3(2) F5DEF4120(1)C3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0022 5DEF4120(1)F3(2) F5DEF4120(1)F3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0047 5DEF4120(1)B3(2) F5DEF4120(1)B3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0068 5DEF4120(1)N3(2) F5DEF4120(1)N3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.01 5DEF4120(1)D3(2) F5DEF4120(1)D3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.047 5DEF4120(1)R3(2) F5DEF4120(1)R3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.068 5DEF4120(1)T3(2) F5DEF4120(1)T3(2)
1.20 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.1 5DEF4120(1)S3(2) F5DEF4120(1)S3(2)
1.50 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.00001 5DEF4150(1)U3(2) F5DEF4150(1)U3(2)
1.50 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000022 5DEF4150(1)V3(2) F5DEF4150(1)V3(2)
1.50 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000047 5DEF4150(1)W3(2) F5DEF4150(1)W3(2)
1.50 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.000068 5DEF4150(1)X3(2) F5DEF4150(1)X3(2)
1.50 100 6.2 12.1 13.4 10.0 0.0001 5DEF4150(1)E3(2) F5DEF4150(1)E3(2)